After analyzing the available comparable sales and selecting those considered 

most comparable, appropriate adjustments were made to the sale price of each.  The 

value of the subject, as indicated by these sales was determined to be $375,000, 

rounded.

$375,000

Three Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Dollars

INCOME APPROACH

The value developed by the Income Approach is based on the present worth of 

the expected future income flows.  Its premise is that a prudent investor will pay no 

more for the property than he would for another investment of similar risk and cash flow

[...]

A capitalization rate of 9.50% was developed using the projections above.  

Applying this rate to the subject property's Stabilized Net Income of $40,861 indicates a 

value by the Advanced Mortgage Equity Technique of $430,110 ($40,861 / 9.50%).  

This value has been rounded to $430,000.

Four Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars

$430,000

ASSUMPTIONS AND LIMITING CONDITIONS

General Assumptions

· We have no present or contemplated interest in the property appraised.

· The property is being appraised free and clear of any and all liens or encumbrances 
unless otherwise stated.

· Responsible ownership and competent property management are assumed.